

SEC/2405/2021	<u>e-Filing</u>	24 th May, 2021	
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.	BSE Ltd. Corporate Relationship 27 th Floor, Phiroze Jeeje Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.		
Scrip Symbol : APARINDS	Scrip Code : 532259		
Kind Attn.: The Manager, Listing De	ept. Kind Attn. : Corporate	Kind Attn. : Corporate Relationship Dept.	

Sub. : Intimation of Schedule of Earnings Call on Q4 FY21 Results on Tuesday, 1st June, 2021

Ref.: Regulation 30 and all other applicable regulations, if any, of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.

Dear Sir,

Given here below is the schedule of Earnings Call on Q4 FY21 Results.

Date	Purpose	Туре
Tuesday, 1 st June, 2021 at 3.30 P.M. (IST)	Investor Call for Q4 FY 21 - Earnings Call	Call
at 3.30 P.M. (IST)	- Earnings Call	

Please be noted that the above shall be subject to changes, if any.

This is for the information of the exchange and the members.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Apar Industries Limited

/ Ree and

(Sanjaya Kunder) Company Secretary

Encl. : As above

APAR Industries Limited Corporate Office : APAR House, Corporate Park, V. N. Purav Marg, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071, India +91 22 2526 3400/6780 0400 corporate@apar.com www.apar.com

Regd. Office : 301/306, Panorama Complex, R. C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara - 390007, India +91 265 6178 700/6178 709 apar.baroda@apar.com www.apar.com CIN : L91110GJ1989PLC012802



Invites you to Q4'FY21 Earnings Call of

APAR Industries Limited



Date: Tuesday, 1st June, 2021

Time: 3:30 PM (IST)

Participants:

Mr. Kushal Desai – Chairman & Managing Director

Mr. Chaitanya Desai – Managing Director

Mr. V C Diwadkar – CFO

Dial In Number:

+91 22 6280 1341 +91 22 7115 8242

The number listed above is universally accessible from all networks and all countries.

International Toll Free USA: 1 866 746 2133 UK: 0 808 101 1573 Singapore: 800 101 2045 Hong Kong: 800 964 448

Click here for your diamond pass

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=8232676&linkSecurityString=1c64554ff0

Nitesh Kumar Four-S Services Pvt. Ltd. +91 98915 70250 Email: <u>nitesh.kumar@four-s.com</u> Seema Shukla Four-S Services Pvt. Ltd. +91 98104 08474 Email: seema@four-s.com

Gurgaon Office: 214, Udyog Vihar Phase I, Gurgaon - 122 016, Tel: +91 124 4251443 www.four-s.com